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January 24, 1979 

Please have all items of business to be considered on the Faculty 
Senate Agenda sent to Dennis Wiseman in the Academic Building no 
later than noon on January 25th. The next Faculty Senate meeting 
will be held in Room 111 of the Academic Building on February 1. 

Please ask your students to purchase all necessary textbooks as 
soon as possible. During the last week of January the bookstore 
will be in the process of moving, therefore, returns will be made 
early. Thank you for your cooperation. 

The following holiday schedule has been approved by President 
Holderman for 1979. 

New Year's Day (Monday) January 1 
Independance Day (Wednesday) July 4 
Labor Day (Monday) September 3 
Thanksgiving (Thursday) November 22 
Thanksgiving (Friday) November 23 
Christmas (Monday) December 24 
rt r s .lllas (Tuesday) December 25 
Chri .:mas (Wednesday) December 26 
Christmas (Thursday) December 27 
Christmas (Friday) December 28 
Christmas (Monday) December 31 

All faculty and staff interested are urged to reserve Friday, February 
16, 1979 for the first social outing of this spring semester. More 
details later as to where the event will be held. 

Career and Life Planning is Ext. 204 and Financial Aid is 205. 
Please make these changes on your phone list. Thank you. 

The following people have been chosen to serve on the Search Committee 
for Dean of Academic Affairs: 

Guy E. Forrest 
Carl N. King 
Dennis G. Wiseman 
Darcy R. Carr 
John B. Durrell 
John F. Vrooman 
Pat W. Rogers 
Joseph E. Cicero 
Patty Sue Hickman 
Al Poston 
Linda M. Allen 
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